MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

The City Manager, or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

contractual documents for the supply of bulk tank truck loads of sodium chloride (salt) from 

Brenntag Southwest Inc. for a bid price not to exceed $194.95 (one hundred ninety four dollars 

and ninety five cents) per dry ton delivered for the first twelve month period of the contract, 

thereafter the contract may be renewed for two twelve month periods at the original bid price, if 

mutually agreed by both parties 30-days prior to the end of the initial twelve month period.